
Southern Utah (11-7,3-3 WAC) -vs- Abilene Christian (14-5,5-1 WAC)
01/17/26 at Moody Coliseum, Abilene, TX

 
 

 
 
Southern Utah 54

Abilene Christian 82

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 846
Site: Moody Coliseum, Abilene, TX
Referees: Dillon Fuller, Glen Dixon, Teresa Turner

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Southern Utah 18 11 10 15 54
Abilene Christian 17 24 23 18 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Fely,Brooklyn * 27 7-11 0-0 4-6 2-6 8 1 0 0 2 1 18
03 Chambers,Sierra * 35 2-8 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 3 2 7 0 0 7
44 Uhrich,Ava * 21 3-11 0-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 0 0 6
01 Doman,Kortney * 30 1-3 0-1 3-4 1-7 8 3 4 2 0 3 5
22 Kiernan,Devyn * 25 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 1 0
11 Trigueiro,Morgan 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
02 Hasan,Bella 17 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 1 1 4
13 Banks,Ashley 11 0-0 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 1 0 1 1 0 4
34 Anderson,Denver 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
35 Malafu,Olivia 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Kay,Charli 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Scholtes,Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-45 3-17 17-22 8-23 31 20 11 23 4 6 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-8   62.50 % 0-3   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 1-7   14.29 % 0-1   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 17-45   37.8 % 3-17   17.6 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hull,Payton * 28 8-14 0-2 5-6 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 3 21
04 Woodson,Erin * 32 5-10 2-2 4-4 1-6 7 1 1 3 0 2 16
24 Troxell,Emma * 25 6-9 2-3 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 3 16
02 Chavez,Natalia * 26 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 11
05 Davis,Breanna * 23 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 0 0 0 2
23 Coleman,Jordyn 6 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Grohman,Riley 14 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
00 Daugherty,Molly 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3
01 Daugherty,Emma 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 5 1 2 0 0 2
15 Stone,Jazmyn 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Riley,Bree 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
41 Flippen,Aimee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-62 6-10 12-14 8-22 30 19 13 12 0 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 1-2   50.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
2nd Quarter 10-17   58.82 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 1-2   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 3-3   100.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 32-62   51.6 % 6-10   60.0 % 12-14   85.7 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian
MISS JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,PAYTON
09:39 MISS LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA 09:28 2-0 V 2

09:08 MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 08:49 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --

08:27 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,ERIN
STEAL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 08:27
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HULL,PAYTON
08:04 4-2 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TROXELL,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DOMAN,KORTNEY 07:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TROXELL,EMMA

07:20 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 06:48 7-4 V 3
ASSIST  by UHRICH,AVA --
FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 06:20

06:20 MISS FT by HULL,PAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:20 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by HULL,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 06:13

06:02 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by TROXELL,EMMA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:52 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

05:36 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by TROXELL,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 05:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:14
REBOUND OFF by FELY,BROOKLYN --
FOUL  by UHRICH,AVA 05:08

04:53 TURNOVER  by TROXELL,EMMA
STEAL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 04:53
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
04:48 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
04:31 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:19 11-10 V 1
ASSIST  by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

04:01 MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,DEVYN 03:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TROXELL,EMMA
FOUL  by UHRICH,AVA 03:48
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 03:48
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DENVER 03:48

03:37 MISS LAYUP by TROXELL,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DOMAN,KORTNEY(in the paint) 03:17 13-10 V 3
FOUL  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by TROXELL,EMMA
03:04 SUB IN by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
03:04 13-11 V 2 GOOD FT by WOODSON,ERIN



03:04 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by WOODSON,ERIN
02:39 FOUL  by HULL,PAYTON
02:38 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN
02:38 SUB IN by GROHMAN,RILEY

GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 02:38 14-12 V 2
GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 02:38 15-12 V 3

02:26 MISS LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

02:05 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
02:05 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
02:05 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNA
02:05 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN
02:05 SUB IN by TROXELL,EMMA

MISS FT by FELY,BROOKLYN 02:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN 02:05 16-12 V 4

01:43 MISS LAYUP by TROXELL,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by FELY,BROOKLYN 01:43

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:40 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GROHMAN,RILEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 01:40
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,DEVYN 01:40
SUB IN by HASAN,BELLA 01:40

01:40 16-15 V 1 GOOD FT by GROHMAN,RILEY
01:40 SUB OUT by HULL,PAYTON
01:40 SUB IN by WOODSON,ERIN

MISS JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN 01:08
REBOUND OFF by FELY,BROOKLYN --
GOOD TIPIN by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:02 18-15 V 3

00:55 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,ERIN
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 00:27
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 00:27

00:27 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
00:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNA

FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 00:05
00:05 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by WOODSON,ERIN
00:05 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by WOODSON,ERIN
00:05 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN
00:05 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,DENVER 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian
10:00 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GROHMAN,RILEY
10:00 SUB IN by WOODSON,ERIN
10:00 SUB IN by HULL,PAYTON

SUB OUT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by KAY,CHARLI 10:00

09:52 MISS 3PTR by TROXELL,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,DENVER --
MISS 3PTR by HASAN,BELLA 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN
09:32 18-19 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HASAN,BELLA 09:19
09:04 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TROXELL,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BREANNA
08:45 FOUL  by DAVIS,BREANNA

GOOD JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 08:33 20-21 H 1



ASSIST  by HASAN,BELLA --
08:18 MISS LAYUP by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:14 FOUL  by TROXELL,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,SIERRA(in the paint) 08:03 22-21 V 1
07:44 22-23 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,DENVER 07:35
07:35 STEAL  by HULL,PAYTON
07:31 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KAY,CHARLI 07:17
07:17 STEAL  by TROXELL,EMMA

FOUL  by HASAN,BELLA 07:13
07:13 SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
07:13 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
06:54 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BREANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN --
SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN 06:48
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 06:48
TURNOVER  by HASAN,BELLA 06:47

06:47 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNA
06:47 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN
06:35 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSON,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
TURNOVER  by BANKS,ASHLEY 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by TROXELL,EMMA
06:05 TURNOVER  by STONE,JAZMYN
06:05 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
06:05 SUB IN by FLIPPEN,AIMEE

SUB OUT by KAY,CHARLI 06:05
SUB IN by KIERNAN,DEVYN 06:05
FOUL  by ANDERSON,DENVER 05:58
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,DENVER 05:58
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DENVER 05:58
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 05:58

05:39 TURNOVER  by FLIPPEN,AIMEE
STEAL  by HASAN,BELLA 05:39
GOOD JUMPER by HASAN,BELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:34 24-28 H 4

05:18 24-30 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
05:05 FOUL  by STONE,JAZMYN
05:05 SUB OUT by HULL,PAYTON
05:05 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 04:40 26-30 H 4
ASSIST  by HASAN,BELLA --

04:25 MISS LAYUP by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HASAN,BELLA --

04:06 FOUL  by FLIPPEN,AIMEE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:06

04:06 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY
04:06 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
04:06 SUB OUT by TROXELL,EMMA
04:06 SUB OUT by FLIPPEN,AIMEE
04:06 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
04:06 SUB IN by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
04:06 SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNA
04:06 SUB IN by HULL,PAYTON

SUB IN by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 04:06
SUB OUT by HASAN,BELLA 04:06
MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN
03:50 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by UHRICH,AVA 03:22
TURNOVER  by UHRICH,AVA 03:22



SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 03:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DENVER 03:22
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 03:22
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DENVER 03:22

03:07 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BANKS,ASHLEY 03:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:56 MISS JUMPER by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,DEVYN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN
02:17 TURNOVER  by CHAVEZ,NATALIA

STEAL  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 02:17
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 01:55

01:55 STEAL  by WOODSON,ERIN
01:50 26-34 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:36
01:36 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
01:36 SUB IN by TROXELL,EMMA

SUB OUT by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 01:36
SUB OUT by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:36
SUB IN by HASAN,BELLA 01:36
SUB IN by FELY,BROOKLYN 01:36

01:27 26-36 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WOODSON,ERIN

FOUL  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 01:27
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,DEVYN 01:27
SUB IN by SCHOLTES,EMILY 01:27

01:27 26-37 H 11 GOOD FT by HULL,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:16 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by HASAN,BELLA --

01:02 MISS 3PTR by HULL,PAYTON
REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN --

00:50 FOUL  by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN 00:50 29-37 H 8
MISS FT by FELY,BROOKLYN 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN
FOUL  by SCHOLTES,EMILY 00:26

00:26 29-38 H 9 GOOD FT by HULL,PAYTON(fastbreak)
00:26 29-39 H 10 GOOD FT by HULL,PAYTON(fastbreak)

FOUL  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 00:20
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 00:20

00:06 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BREANNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian
SUB OUT by HASAN,BELLA 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHOLTES,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DENVER 10:00
SUB IN by DOMAN,KORTNEY 10:00
SUB IN by KIERNAN,DEVYN 10:00
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 10:00
MISS JUMPER by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BREANNA
09:27 29-43 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HULL,PAYTON
MISS JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN
08:50 MISS LAYUP by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
08:46 29-45 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WOODSON,ERIN

08:10 TURNOVER  by WOODSON,ERIN
TURNOVER  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by HULL,PAYTON
07:41 MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ,NATALIA

BLOCK  by FELY,BROOKLYN 07:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:38 SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
07:38 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA

FOUL  by UHRICH,AVA 07:29
SUB OUT by UHRICH,AVA 07:27
SUB IN by ANDERSON,DENVER 07:27

07:27 29-46 H 17 GOOD FT by TROXELL,EMMA
07:27 29-47 H 18 GOOD FT by TROXELL,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:13
TURNOVER  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 07:03

06:46 MISS LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

06:34 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 06:32

06:32 STEAL  by HULL,PAYTON
06:29 29-49 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:10 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
06:10 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
06:10 SUB IN by CHAVEZ,NATALIA

GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN 06:10 30-49 H 19
GOOD FT by FELY,BROOKLYN 06:10 31-49 H 18

05:50 31-51 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TROXELL,EMMA

05:37 FOUL  by TROXELL,EMMA
05:37 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN
05:37 SUB IN by GROHMAN,RILEY

MISS FT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 05:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 05:37 32-51 H 19

05:23 32-53 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 05:11

05:11 STEAL  by GROHMAN,RILEY
05:05 MISS 3PTR by HULL,PAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TROXELL,EMMA
05:00 32-55 H 23 GOOD TIPIN by TROXELL,EMMA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:58
04:43 FOUL  by TROXELL,EMMA
04:43 SUB OUT by TROXELL,EMMA
04:43 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DENVER 04:43 33-55 H 22
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,DENVER 04:43 34-55 H 21

04:32 34-58 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BREANNA

GOOD LAYUP by FELY,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 04:10 36-58 H 22
ASSIST  by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

04:02 36-60 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,BREANNA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNA
03:35 SUB OUT by HULL,PAYTON
03:35 SUB IN by WOODSON,ERIN
03:35 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN

SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN 03:35
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,DENVER 03:35



SUB IN by HASAN,BELLA 03:35
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 03:35

03:21 TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
TURNOVER  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 03:08

02:48 36-62 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by CHAVEZ,NATALIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 02:21
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ASHLEY --
MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,SIERRA(in the paint) 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
01:53 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODSON,ERIN
FOUL  by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:49

01:40 36-64 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,EMMA(in the paint)
01:25 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
01:25 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
01:25 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JORDYN

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 01:25
SUB IN by SCHOLTES,EMILY 01:25
MISS FT by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:25 37-64 H 27

01:05 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:50 MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHOLTES,EMILY --

00:37 FOUL  by COLEMAN,JORDYN
GOOD FT by BANKS,ASHLEY 00:37 38-64 H 26
GOOD FT by BANKS,ASHLEY 00:37 39-64 H 25

00:10 MISS JUMPER by GROHMAN,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,DEVYN 00:02
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ASHLEY --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Abilene Christian
10:00 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
10:00 SUB OUT by GROHMAN,RILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,BREANNA
10:00 SUB IN by HULL,PAYTON
10:00 SUB IN by TROXELL,EMMA

SUB OUT by BANKS,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB OUT by SCHOLTES,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by FELY,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by UHRICH,AVA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:27 TURNOVER  by HULL,PAYTON

STEAL  by FELY,BROOKLYN 09:27
MISS 3PTR by KIERNAN,DEVYN 09:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:49 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,BREANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HASAN,BELLA --
TURNOVER  by KIERNAN,DEVYN 08:41

08:41 STEAL  by TROXELL,EMMA
08:34 39-67 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by TROXELL,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by HULL,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by DOMAN,KORTNEY(in the paint) 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TROXELL,EMMA
08:05 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BREANNA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN --
07:45 FOUL  by DAVIS,BREANNA
07:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BREANNA
07:45 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN

SUB OUT by KIERNAN,DEVYN 07:45
SUB IN by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 07:45
GOOD FT by HASAN,BELLA 07:45 40-67 H 27
GOOD FT by HASAN,BELLA 07:45 41-67 H 26

07:45 SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
07:45 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
07:36 41-70 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by WOODSON,ERIN

-- ASSIST  by HULL,PAYTON
TURNOVER  by UHRICH,AVA 07:25
SUB OUT by HASAN,BELLA 07:25
SUB IN by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 07:25

07:12 MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
MISS JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA 06:57
REBOUND OFF by DOMAN,KORTNEY --
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TROXELL,EMMA
06:37 41-72 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by HULL,PAYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 06:37
06:37 41-73 H 32 GOOD FT by HULL,PAYTON
06:31 FOUL  by TROXELL,EMMA

TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 06:27
06:27 STEAL  by WOODSON,ERIN
06:09 MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,EMMA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
05:30 TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
05:30 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
05:30 SUB OUT by TROXELL,EMMA
05:30 SUB IN by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
05:30 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JORDYN

FOUL  by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 05:19
TURNOVER  by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 05:19

05:17 SUB OUT by CHAVEZ,NATALIA
05:17 SUB IN by GROHMAN,RILEY

FOUL  by FELY,BROOKLYN 05:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57

04:49 MISS LAYUP by WOODSON,ERIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN --

04:46 FOUL  by WOODSON,ERIN
04:46 SUB OUT by WOODSON,ERIN
04:46 SUB OUT by HULL,PAYTON
04:46 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
04:46 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY
04:46 SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
04:46 SUB IN by RILEY,BREE
04:46 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JORDYN
04:46 SUB IN by STONE,JAZMYN

GOOD 3PTR by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 04:31 44-73 H 29
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA --

04:17 MISS LAYUP by STONE,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FELY,BROOKLYN --
MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,JAZMYN
FOUL  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by STONE,JAZMYN
04:03 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JORDYN



SUB OUT by FELY,BROOKLYN 04:03
SUB IN by MALAFU,OLIVIA 04:03

03:42 44-75 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GROHMAN,RILEY

FOUL  by MALAFU,OLIVIA 03:42
03:42 MISS FT by COLEMAN,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
GOOD LAYUP by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 03:27 46-75 H 29

03:21 46-77 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,BREE

GOOD LAYUP by MALAFU,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:11 48-77 H 29
ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,SIERRA --

02:47 TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY
STEAL  by DOMAN,KORTNEY 02:47
MISS 3PTR by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
02:18 48-79 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,JORDYN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by UHRICH,AVA(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JORDYN

01:47 48-82 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY
-- ASSIST  by RILEY,BREE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:39
01:39 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JORDYN
01:39 SUB IN by FLIPPEN,AIMEE

SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,SIERRA 01:39
SUB OUT by MALAFU,OLIVIA 01:39
SUB IN by HASAN,BELLA 01:39
SUB IN by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:39
MISS 3PTR by UHRICH,AVA 01:29
REBOUND OFF by BANKS,ASHLEY --

01:24 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
01:24 SUB OUT by DAUGHERTY,EMMA
01:24 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JORDYN

GOOD FT by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:24 49-82 H 33
MISS FT by BANKS,ASHLEY 01:24
REBOUND OFF by UHRICH,AVA --
MISS JUMPER by HASAN,BELLA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by FLIPPEN,AIMEE
00:59 FOUL  by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY
00:59 TURNOVER  by DAUGHERTY,MOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by TRIGUEIRO,MORGAN 00:49 52-82 H 30
ASSIST  by DOMAN,KORTNEY --

00:33 MISS LAYUP by RILEY,BREE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HASAN,BELLA 00:33

-- REBOUND OFF by RILEY,BREE
00:25 MISS TIPIN by RILEY,BREE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UHRICH,AVA --
00:07 FOUL  by FLIPPEN,AIMEE

GOOD FT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 00:07 53-82 H 29
GOOD FT by DOMAN,KORTNEY 00:07 54-82 H 28


